DECK HARDWARE
MADE IN THE
ROUND FLUSH HATCH DOGS
8
C•89Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
Est. 1907
Fig. 0778 - Round Flange Flush Hatch Dog
CONSTRUCTION:
   •    Chrome Plated Bronze
   •   Latch or Locking Versions
   •   2 Options: Flange With Visible Mounting Holes
        or Smooth Flange with Concealed Fasteners
   •    Stainless Steel Lock Nuts
   •    Flush Strike
   •    O-Ring Seals for Water Resistance
   •    Does Not Rattle When “Dogged” Down
For Securely “Dogging” (Fastening) Deck Hatches
Fig. 0778F
Latch with
Concealed
Fasteners
SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
Cam Bar for Size #1: 077700199A
Cam Bar for Size #2: 077700299A
Fig. 0777
#2 Cam Bar
3”
Fig. 0777
#1 Cam Bar
1-
1/
2”
Detail of
Concealed Fasteners
Bottom Plate
Fig. 0778L
Lock with
Mounting Holes
Strike
                     Cam Bar                                                                   Ship Wt.
                      Length                                                                Carton Lbs.
Type             Inches                      Std. Pkg. - 1 Pc.             Std. Pkg.
Visible Mounting Holes
Latch              1-1/2                        0778001CHR                        1.4
Latch                  3                            0778002CHR                        1.5
Lock               1-1/2                        0778L01CHR                        1.6
Lock                   3                            0778L02CHR                        1.7
Concealed Fasteners
Latch              1-1/2                        0778F01CHR                        1.6
Latch                  3                            0778F02CHR                        1.6
Lock               1-1/2                        0778FL1CHR                        1.9
Lock                   3                            0778FL2CHR                        1.9
Ordering Info
Tech Info
Max. Hatch Thickness:
2”
Adjustment Cam Bar:
1-1/4” to  2”
Diameter Face Plate:
4-3/8”
Screw Size: #8
Cam Bar Options
Fig. 0778
Latch with
Mounting Holes
Fig. 0778FL
Lock with
Concealed
Fasteners